
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

December 2009  -  November 2010

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      3.8
       4.0

-     66.7

-      2.7
       0.0
       5.3

 91,817
 32,466

 1

 151,311
 0

 11,296

 95,413
 31,227

 3

 155,484
 0

 10,729

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  335,690

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 124,284

 162,607

 126,643

 166,213

-      1.9

-      2.2

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,601,061

 2,945,764

 0

 5,590,028
 11,033

 2,935,453
 10,311

 0
 0

       1.8
       7.5

       3.2
-      7.1

       0.0
       0.0

 11,139,186
 21,993

 5,909,259
 20,531

 0
 0

 10,940,219
 20,468

 5,723,352
 22,112

 0
 0

 5,549,158
 10,960

 2,973,806
 10,220

 0
 0

 5,560,118

 2,984,026

 0

 11,161,179

 5,929,790

 0

 10,960,687

 5,745,464

 0

       1.8

       3.2

       0.0

 243,128  250,897 -      3.1
 43,763  41,959        4.3

 286,891  292,856 -      2.0Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 48,164
 635

 48,049
 583

       0.2
       8.9

Non-Commercial:

 341,488 -      1.7

 48,799  48,632        0.3Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,603,056  8,535,179  16,875,721        1.6 17,138,235
 3,173,435  3,190,558  6,243,825        1.9 6,363,993International

Total - Commercial  11,776,491  11,725,737  23,502,228  23,119,546        1.7

Total - Non-Commercial  73,537  77,018  150,555  139,166        8.2

 149,735
 820

 138,046
 1,120

       8.5
-     26.8

 76,685
 333

 73,050
 487

Grand Total - Passengers  23,652,783  23,258,712        1.7 11,802,755 11,850,028

Total - Air Carrier  8,546,825  8,544,144  17,090,969  16,706,151        2.3

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,229,666  3,181,593  6,411,259  6,413,395        0.0

Domestic
International
Transborder

 3,001,995
 0

 227,671

 2,975,061
 0

 206,532

 5,977,056
 0

 434,203

 5,915,034
 0

 498,361

       1.0
       0.0

-     12.9

Regional:
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Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 4,056
 5,187

 127,230
 198,429

 4,169
 6,287

 117,770
 157,105

 2,278
 2,314

 65,918
 112,149

 1,778
 2,873

 61,312
 86,281

-      2.7
-     17.5

       8.0
      26.3

 9,243

 325,660

 10,457

 274,875

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 4,592

 178,067

 4,651

 147,593

-     11.6

      18.5

Grand Total - Cargo  334,902  285,332 182,659 152,243       17.4

 131,286  121,940 68,196 63,090Domestic
 203,616  163,392

       7.7
      24.6 114,462 89,154

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




